Valley Football Association Southern Division Statistics
FINAL — 2013 VFA Season

Conference Overall
School W L Pts Opp W L Pts Opp
Oshkosh North 7 0 197 77 9 0 308 92
Menasha 6 1 229 124 7 2 301 171
Marshfield 5 2 237 118 6 3 302 128
Fond du Lac 4 3 187 221 4 5 213 313
Stevens Point 3 4 126 122 5 4 157 136
Neenah 2 5 180 205 4 5 264 254
Oshkosh West 1 6 109 255 2 7 164 310
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 0 7 85 228 1 8 144 276

Friday, Aug. 23

All Games Non-Conference
Appleton North 37, Fond du Lac 12
Oshkosh North 48, Appleton East 7
Neenah 42, Appleton West 13
Kimberly 45, Menasha 30

Oshkosh West 39, Kaukauna 28
Stevens Point 21, D.C. Everest 0
Wis. Rapids 42, Wausau East 28
Wausau West 10, Marshfield 9

Thursday, Aug. 29
Non-Conference
Stevens Point 10, Wausau West 7

Friday, Aug. 30

All Games Non-Conference
Appleton North 27, Oshkosh West 16
Kimberly 55, Fond du Lac 14
Neenah 42, Appleton East 36
Oshkosh North 63, Appleton West 8
Menasha 42, Kaukauna 2

D.C. Everest 20, Wis. Rapids 17
Marshfield 56, Wausau East 0

Friday, Sept. 6

Marshfield 47, Fond du Lac 8
Menasha 31, Stevens Point 21
Neenah 51, Oshkosh West 35

Saturday, Sept. 7
Oshkosh North 36, Wis. Rapids 19

Friday, Sept. 13

Oshkosh West 27, Wis. Rapids 19
Marshfield 42, Neenah 14
Oshkosh North 14, Menasha 7
Fond du Lac 23, Stevens Point 13

Friday, Sept. 20

Marshfield 42, Oshkosh West 20
Menasha 38, Wis. Rapids 12

Fond du Lac 47, Neenah 42
Oshkosh North 30, Stevens Point 10

Friday, Sept. 27

Oshkosh North 42, Fond du Lac 14
Marshfield 35, Wis. Rapids 7
Stevens Point 14, Neenah 7
Menasha 45, Oshkosh West 7

Friday, Oct. 4

Menasha 35, Marshfield 27

Fond du Lac 35, Oshkosh West 20
Stevens Point 23, Wis. Rapids 0
Oshkosh North 23, Neenah 14

Friday, Oct. 11

Menasha 38, Fond du Lac 26
Marshfield 31, Stevens Point 10
Oshkosh North 28, Oshkosh West 0
Neenah 35, Wis. Rapids 9

Friday, Oct. 18

Fond du Lac 34, Wis. Rapids 19
Oshkosh North 24, Marshfield 13
Menasha 35, Neenah 17

Stevens Point 35, Oshkosh West 0



TEAM OFFENSE

Menasha 110 1736
Fond du Lac 201 1850
Marshfield 74 1396
Oshkosh North 92 1581
Neenah 104 1034
Oshkosh West 108 530
Stevens Point 92 1082
Wis. Rapids 60 968
TEAM DEFENSE FD RUSH
Oshkosh North 76 718
Menasha 92 719
Stevens Point 90 1157
Neenah 118 1160
Fond du Lac 83 1191
Marshfield 109 1312
Wis. Rapids 108 1413
Oshkosh West 130 1767
Team Rushing-OffenseAtt.  Yds.
Fond du Lac 319 1850
Menasha 242 1736
Oshkosh North 267 1581
Marshfield 190 1396
Stevens Point 264 1082
Neenah 251 1034
Wis. Rapids 303 968
Oshkosh West 195 530
Team Rushing-DefenseAtt.  Yds.
Oshkosh North 232 718
Menasha 227 719
Stevens Point 225 1157
Neenah 242 1160
Fond du Lac 201 1191
Marshfield 294 1312
Wis. Rapids 232 1413
Oshkosh West 306 1767
Team Passing-Offense Att. Comp.
Oshkosh West 223 136
Marshfield 111 64
Menasha 129 69
Neenah 157 74
Fond du Lac 127 68
Oshkosh North 95 52
Stevens Point 143 77
Wis. Rapids 70 28

FD RUSH PASS

1107
926
1161
767
1103
1345
717
432

PASS
779
1035
769
904
982
867
872
996

Long
69
65
81
71
56
62
37
21

Long
40
38
56
64
81
54
71
65

Team Statistics

TOT
2843
2776
2557
2348
2137
1875
1799
1400

TOT
1497
1754
1926
2064
2173
2179
2285
2763
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Yds.
1345
1161
1107
1103
926
767
717
432

AVE
406.1
396.6
365.3
335.4
305.3
267.9
257.0
200.0

AVE
213.9
250.6
275.1
294.9
310.4
311.3
326.4
394.7

TD
20
25
17
17
11
16
10

8

TD
6

8
13
15
17
10
21
27

Team Passing-Defense Att. Comp.

Stevens Point 125
Oshkosh North 145
Marshfield 139
Wis. Rapids 103
Neenah 129
Fond du Lac 135
Oshkosh West 103
Menasha 162

Fumble RecoveriesNo.Yds.

Menasha 6 47
Neenah 6 32
Wis. Rapids 6 0
Fond du Lac 5 62
Oshkosh West 5 3
Stevens Point 5 0
Marshfield 4 0
Oshkosh North 3 15
Interceptions No.
Oshkosh North 11
Stevens Point 10
Neenah 10
Marshfield 10
Menasha 7
Wis. Rapids 5
Oshkosh West 4
Fond du Lac 4
Tackles Total
Marshfield 528
Neenah 509
Wis. Rapids 401
Oshkosh North 390
Stevens Point 370
Oshkosh West 349.5
Fond du Lac 313
Menasha 296
Sacks No.
Oshkosh North 20
Menasha 19
Fond du Lac 14
Stevens Point 11
Neenah 11
Marshfield 11
Oshkosh West 11
Wis. Rapids 8

69
73
59
64
75
65
60
85

Ave.
7.8
5.3

Yds.
25
146
142
121
61

56

Loss
13
23
20
32
51
19
40
40

Yds.
116
42
100
78
71
46
32
31

Int

Ave.
2.3
14.6
14.2
12.1
8.7
1.6
14.0
15

Yds.
32
91
31

138
76
195
14

Yds.
769
779
867
872
904
982
996
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Field Goals
Neenah
Marshfield
Menasha
Oshkosh North
Wis. Rapids
Stevens Point
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh West

PATs

Menasha

Fond du Lac
Neenah
Stevens Point
Oshkosh North
Marshfield
Oshkosh West
Wis. Rapids

Kickoffs
Marshfield
Oshkosh North
Neenah
Stevens Point
Oshkosh West
Menasha

Fond du Lac
Wis. Rapids

Punts

Neenah
Menasha

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
Marshfield
Oshkosh West
Wis. Rapids
Stevens Point

Kickoff Returns

Marshfield
Menasha

Wis. Rapids
Neenah
Stevens Point
Oshkosh West
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
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Made

16
24
15
22
30
11

No.
42
37
33
28
21
33
34
14

No.
35
19
24
22
23
31
28
29

No.
15
11
29
20
15
29
42
15

Att.

2
1
5
4
2
8
0
2

Att.
31
16
25
16
24
33
14

Yds
2217
1942
1694
1324
931
1343
1303
353

Yds.
1422
726
907
798
829
1089
898
904

Yds.
384
249
574
391
265
439
574
117

Pct.
1.000
1.000

.800

.750

.500

375

.000

.000

Pct.
1.000
1.000

.960

.938

917

.909

.786

.667

Ave.
52.8
52.5
51.3
47.3
44.3
40.7
38.3
25.2

Ave.
40.6
38.2
37.8
36.3
36.0
35.1
32.1
31.2

Ave.
25.6
22.6
19.8
19.6
17.7
15.1
13.7

7.8

Team Statistics

Long
37
36
45
38
27
32

0
0

Long
60
60
60
57
60
60
60
34

Long
64
65
68
51
45
67
74
49

Long
97
42
75
34
51
68
56
33
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Punt Returns
Wis. Rapids
Neenah
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Menasha
Oshkosh West
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North

Fond du Lac
Opponents

Marshfield
Opponents

Menasha
Opponents

Neenah
Opponents

Oshkosh North
Opponents

Oshkosh West
Opponents

Stevens Point
Opponents

Wis. Rapids
Opponents

TEAM
Oshkosh North
Stevens Point
Menasha
Marshfield
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh West
Neenah

Wis. Rapids

No. Yds. Ave.
1 17 17.0
6 97 16.2

12 162 135
15 193 12.9
3 19 6.3
9 45 5.0
21 95 4.5
13 32 2.5
SCORING BY QUARTERS
2Q 3Q 4Q
52 36 55
75 43 54
2Q 3Q 4Q
79 61 34
62 6 41
2Q 3Q 4Q
94 49 48
39 28 27
2Q 3Q 4Q
77 42 4
64 43 37
2Q 3Q 4Q
65 57 33
19 34 10
2Q 3Q 4Q
33 26 36
97 69 62
2Q 3Q 4Q
35 20 29
45 14 54
2Q 3Q 4Q
30 16 39
64 70 30
First Half Points Allowed
G PA
7 33
7 54
7 69
7 71
7 124
7 124
7 125
7 128

1Q
44
49
1Q
63

9
1Q
38
30
1Q
20
61
1Q
42
14
1Q
14
27
1Q
42

9
1Q

0
64

Lo

ng
17
31
33
69
12
15
19
27
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Total
187
221

Total
237
118

Total
229
124

Total
180
205

Total
197

77

Total
109
255

Total
126
122

Total

85
228

AVE.
4.71
7.71
9.86

10.14

17.71

17.71

17.86

18.29



RUSHING

Nathan Vandermause

Dylan Szews
Alex Hintze
Keiron Howlett
Tyler Johnson
Kyle Pierce
Nate Neveau
Caleb Alexander
Quinn Woelfel
Justin Maratik
Ethan Clark
Jayson Wiernik
Jeremy Statz
Michael Lor
Joey Flowerette
Mark Sebree

Ty Krueger

Sam Olejnik
Matt Rohde
Logan Boettcher

PASSING

Sam Olejnik
Jake Resch

Nate Neveau
Luke Zuiker
Mitch Mallek
Tyler Johnson
Quinn Woelfel
Cory Kuepper
Colton Zahradka
Jake Walgenbach

RECEIVING
Brian Luteyn
Connor Arneson
Cole Yoder

Jeff Allison
Dakota Reimer
CJ Van Dyke
Emanual Jenkins
Taulvish McCray
Cameron Parish
Michael Lor

Ty Krueger
Trevor Entwisle
Cooper Radtke
Michael Yang
Turner Geisthardt
Victor Kizewski
Spencer Lemon
Jadin Sell

Jace Krasselt

Eli Stanek
Kirien Sprecher

School
Neenah
Menasha
Oshkosh North
Marshfield
Menasha
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
Marshfield
Fond du Lac
Fond du Lac
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Wis. Rapids
Oshkosh West
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh West
Menasha
Wis. Rapids

School
Oshkosh West
Neenah
Oshkosh North
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Menasha
Fond du Lac
Menasha
Marshfield
Fond du Lac

School

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh West
Oshkosh West
Marshfield
Menasha
Neenah
Menasha
Neenah
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh West
Fond du Lac
Neenah
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh West
Oshkosh North
Stevens Point
Oshkosh West
Menasha
Marshfield
Oshkosh West
Stevens Point

Att
128
108
116
67
67
96
87
58
72
91
96
66
82
54
43
41
26
92
22
30

Att
205
156
93
53
138
72
80
47
54
41

No.
30
30
28
23
23
22
21
20
20
16
14
13
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11

Yds
840
790
729
726
590
589
547
497
482
482
471
255
228
226
214
189
177
150
142
126

Comp
125
74
51
32
76
39
44
26
30
23

Yds.
332
249
369
581
375
457
322
273
269
124
371
158
293
175
157

97
87
202
160
129
114

Individual Leaders

Ave. Long
6.6 62
7.3 65
6.3 81

10.8 64
8.8 49
6.1 48
6.3 56
8.6 71
6.7 69
5.3 32
4.9 56
3.9 37
2.8 4
4.2 21
5.0 33
4.6 23
6.8 30
1.6 17
6.5 32
4.2 12

Pct. Int

.610 7

474 7

.548 4

.604 1

551 6

542 2

.550 7

.553 4

.556 6

561 3

Ave. Long

11.1 33
8.3 27

13.2 60

25.3 80

16.3 50

20.8 69

15.3 66

13.7 31

135 39
7.8 27

26.5 74

12.2 31

24.4 58

14.6 65

131 61
8.1 30
7.3 15

18.4 37

145 30

11.7 23

104 17
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1225
1103

747

728

712

629
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SCORING-OFFENSE

Player

Dylan Szews
Keiron Howlett
Caleb Alexander

Nathan Vandermause Neenah

Kyle Pierce
Tyler Johnson
Alex Hintze
Jeff Allison
Nate Neveau
Justin Maratik
Sam Olejnik
Ethan Clark
Jayson Wiernik

SCORING-KICKER

Player

Chris Munoz
Brad Krueger
Turner Geisthardt
Rob Schmidt
Marc Renfert
Aaron Wehner
Katelyn Becker
Michael Yang
Mark Ponczoch
Sam Merrill

SCORING-DEFENSE

Player

Noel Winch
Jason Toshner
Matt Oestreich
Matt Rickman
Trevor Entwisle
Joe Feuerstein
CJ Van Dyke
Robert Phillips

FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Player

Dan Boiten
Robert Phillips
Tim Manthe

Individual Leaders
INTERCEPTIONS

(Rushing, Receiving, KO Return, Punt Return)
School TD 2PT TOT.
Menasha 11 0 66
Marshfield 10 0 60
Marshfield 10 0 60
10 0 60
Fond du Lac 8 0 48
Menasha 8 0 48
Oshkosh North 8 0 48
Marshfield 7 0 42
Oshkosh North 7 0 42
Fond du Lac 6 0 36
Oshkosh West 6 0 36
Stevens Point 6 0 36
Wis. Rapids 6 0 36
School FG PAT TOT.
Menasha 4 31 43
Marshfield 1 29 32
Oshkosh North 3 22 31
Neenah 2 24 30
Stevens Point 2 11 17
Fond du Lac 0 16 16
Wis. Rapids 1 6 9
Oshkosh West 0 8 8
Stevens Point 1 4 7
Oshkosh West 0 3 3
Fum Rec Int
School TD TD Total
Stevens Point 0 2 12
Fond du Lac 1 0 6
Marshfield 0 1 6
Marshfield 0 1 6
Neenah 0 1 6
Neenah 0 1 6
Neenah 0 1 6
OshkoshNorth 1 0 6
School No. YdsAve. LgTDForc
Neenah 3 32107 32 0 O
Oshkosh North2 15 75 15 1 O
Stevens Point 2 0O 0 00 O
Wis. Rapids 2 0 0 00 O

Jeremy Statz

Player

Trevor Entwisle
Matt Oestreich
Alex Hintze
Kelvin Medrano
Noel Winch

Jon Barnes

CJ Van Dyke
Connor Arneson
Zach Meissner

School
Neenah
Marshfield
Oshkosh North
Menasha
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Neenah
Oshkosh West
Marshfield

Dominic Hillesheim Menasha

Cooper Radtke
Tyler Miller
Daulton Varsho
Jared Dittmer
Bennett Neale

TACKLES
Player

Jacob Brazee
Andrew Schiessl
Mitch Zillman
Daulton Varsho
Cole Yoder
Devon McMahon
Robert Phillips
Christian Bettin
Matt Rickman
Alec Goodermuth
Colton Nieman
Trevor Thompson
Zach Meissner
Mitch Ott

Noel Winch
Dillon Rickaby
Connor Arneson
Jon Smolinski
Alec Mancheski
Peter Andrew
Sean VanHelden
Zack Gruett

Cole Joubert
Malik Travis
Austin Behm
Brandon Whipple

Oshkosh North
Fond du Lac
Marshfield
Oshkosh North
Stevens Point

School
Neenah
Menasha
Marshfield
Marshfield
Oshkosh West
Wis. Rapids
Oshkosh North
Neenah
Marshfield
Oshkosh North
Wis. Rapids
Neenah
Marshfield
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Oshkosh West
Menasha
Stevens Point
Fond du Lac
Stevens Point
Neenah
Neenah
Neenah
Menasha
Wis. Rapids

4 65 16.3
4 37 9.3
4 15 3.8
3 14 47
2 98 49.0
2 40 20.0
2 28 14.0
2 25 125
2 23 115
2 23 115
2 5 25
2 3 15
2 0 0
2 0 .0
2 0 0
No. Loss
90 65
85 14
79 0
65 1
62 3
61 4
60 6
56 4
51 4
51 4
49 3
48 3
48 3
46 35
44 13
42 2
42 1
40 6
40 2
38 6
37 9
37 35
37 0
36 15
34 7
34 2

52
37
10

0
65
34
28
25
13
15
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SACKS

Player School No. Yds
Zac Hassman Oshkosh North 6.5 32
Jon Smolinski Menasha 6 12
Austin Behm Menasha 6 8
Trevor Thompson Neenah 4 24
Tim Schumann OshkoshWest 4 15
Devon McMahon  Wis. Rapids 35 8
Billy Duffert Stevens Point 3 23
Peter Andrew Fond du Lac 3 22
Robert Windsor Fond du Lac 3 18
Andrew Schiessl  Menasha 3 11
Taylor Steeno Oshkosh West 3 11
Robert Phillips Oshkosh North 2.5 13
Craig Serchen Marshfield 25 10
Jordan Paulson Oshkosh North 2 15
Sean VanHelden  Stevens Point 2 15
Jake Zielke Fond du Lac 2 12
Zack Gruett Neenah 2 12
Alex Chapman Oshkosh North 2 10
Nate Peterson Marshfield 2 6
Andy Wittman Marshfield 2 4
KICK RETURNS

Player School Att Yds
Ty Krueger Fonddu Lac 23 329
Logan Boettcher ~ Wis. Rapids 17 369
Connor Arneson  Oshkosh West 14 299
Nathan Vandermause Neenah 13 235
Logan Wimme Wis. Rapids 9 185
Kyle Pierce Fond du Lac 9 122
Jadin Sell Menasha 8 159
Daulton Varsho Marshfield 7 179
Victor Kizewski Stevens Point 7 155
Taulvish McCray  Neenah 6 138
Andrew Steinert  OshkoshWest 6 86
PUNT RETURNS

Player School Att Yds
Jon Barnes Stevens Point 14 192
Daulton Varsho Marshfield 12 162
Alex Hintze Oshkosh North 9 12
Elliott Tagliapetria Fond du Lac 7 43
Kyle Pierce Fond du Lac 7 38
Nathan Vandermause Neenah 6 97
Ty Krueger Fond du Lac 6 14
Billy Courchene ~ Oshkosh West 4 15
Jadin Sell Menasha 3 19
Konnor Zuehl OshkoshWest 3 6

Individual Leaders

Ave.Long TD

143
21.7
214
18.1
20.6
13.6
19.9
25.6
221
23.0
143

56
75
68
31
21
28
33
39
31
34
21
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Ave.Long TD

13.7
135
13
6.1
5.4
16.2
2.3
3.8
6.3
2.0

69
33

9
15
19
31
11

8
12

6
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FIELD GOALS

Player School Made Att. Pct.Long
Rob Schmidt Neenah 2 21000 37
Brad Krueger Marshfield 1 11.000 36
Chris Munoz Menasha 4 5 800 45
Turner Geisthardt Oshkosh North 3 4 750 38
Mark Ponczoch Stevens Point 1 2 500 32
Katelyn Becker Wis. Rapids 1 2 500 27
Marc Renfert Stevens Point 2 6 333 26
PAT-KICKING

Player School Made Att. Pct.
Chris Munoz Menasha 31 311.000
Aaron Wehner Fond du Lac 16 16 1.000
Mark Ponczoch Stevens Point 4 41.000
Andy Riesterer Marshfield 1 11.000

Rob Schmidt Neenah 24 25 .960
Turner Geisthardt  Oshkosh North 22 24 917
Marc Renfert Stevens Point 11 12 .917

Brad Krueger Marshfield 29 32 .906
Michael Yang OshkoshWest 8 10 .800

Sam Merrill OshkoshWest 3 4 .750
Katelyn Becker Wis. Rapids 6 9 .667
KICKOFFS (Minimum 11)

Player School No. Yds Ave.Long
Zach McManus Marshfield 37 1974 534 60
Turner Geisthardt  Oshkosh North 37 1942 525 60
CJ Van Dyke Neenah 33 1694 51.3 60
Marc Renfert Stevens Point 19 926 48.7 57
Michael Yang Oshkosh West 11 520 47.3 59
Chris Munoz Menasha 31 1271 41.0 60
Aaron Wehner Fonddu Lac 34 1303 38.3 60
Katelyn Becker Wis. Rapids 14 353 252 34
PUNTS (Minimum 10)

Player School No. Yds Ave.Long
Tyler Odom Oshkosh West 10 415 415 67
CJ Van Dyke Neenah 35 1422 406 64
Tyler Johnson Menasha 13 506 38.9 65
Jason Toshner FonddulLac 24 907 37.8 68
Blake Marquardt ~ Oshkosh North 22 798 36.3 51
Craig Zalizniak Marshfield 23 829 36.0 45
Garrett Lysne Wis. Rapids 24 787 328 74
Sam Olejnik Oshkosh West 14 454 32.4 53
Conner Ford Stevens Point 24 738 30.8 47



Rushing

Justin Maratik
Ty Krueger
Kyle Pierce
Troy Dehart
Phillip Johnson
Said Mahamed
Jake Walgenbach
Quinn Woelfel
Brian Luteyn
Team Total

Passing

Said Mahamed
Jake Walgenbach
Quinn Woelfel
Brian Luteyn
Team Total

Receiving

Justin Maratik
Mark Dilling

Ty Krueger

Kyle Pierce

Elliott Tagliapetria
Marcus Ruch
Brian Luteyn
Team Total

Kick Returns
Justin Maratik

Ty Krueger

Kyle Pierce

Troy Dehart
Elliott Tagliapetria
Jacob Baus

Jacob Stadler
Matt Ryan

Team Total

Punt Returns

Ty Krueger

Kyle Pierce

Troy Dehart
Elliott Tagliapetria
Team Total

Fumble Recoveries No.

Justin Maratik
Jason Toshner
Elliot Tagliapetria
Curtis Marshall
Peter Andrew
Marcus Johnson
Team Total

Interceptions
Elliot Tagliapetria
Tyler Miller

Kyle Pierce
Team Total

Tackles

Justin Maratik
Jason Toshner
Elliot Tagliapetria
Ty Krueger

Jacob Baus

Att.  Yds.
91 482
26 177
96 589

7 41
15 83
1 -3
10 -4
72 482
1 3
319 1850
Att Comp
5 1
41 23
80 44
1 0
127 68
No. Yds.
5 70

5 40
14 371
5 46

1 13

7 54
30 332
67 926
No Yds
5 87
23 329
9 122

1 31

1 3

1 0

1 0

1 2
42 574
No Yds
6 14

7 38

1 0

7 43
21 95
Yds

1 15

1 27

1 0

0 0

1 0

1 20

5 62
No. Yds
1 0

2 3

1 3

4 6
No. Loss

135 0
30 3

325 0

1 0

315 0

Ave.

Ave.

137

Ave.

Fond du Lac Team Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT
32
30
48
0
40
0
8
69
3
69
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Jacob Stadler 18
Craig LeMieux 5
Curtis Marshall 145
Quincy Armon 2
Matt Ryan 25
Zak Mengert 16.5
Jake Zielke 11
Peter Andrew 38
Aaron Wehner 35
Robert Windsor 275
Marcus Ruch 15
Brian Luteyn 125
Marcus Johnson 2
Tyler Miller 13
Brady Ryan 1
Will Wright 5
Tanner Koenigs 14
Kyle Pierce 1
Mark Dilling 1
Jake Walgenbach 1
Dan Brown 5
Team Total 313
Sacks No.
Jason Toshner 1
Jacob Stadler 1
Curtis Marshall 1
Zak Mengert 1
Jake Zielke 2
Peter Andrew 3
Robert Windsor 3
Brian Luteyn 1
Tanner Koenigs 1
Team Total 14
Field Goals Made
None

PAT-Kicking Made
Aaron Wehner 16
Team Total 16
Kickoffs No.
Aaron Wehner 34
Team Total 34
Punts No.
Jason Toshner 24
Team Total 24

Scoring - Offense  TD
Justin Maratik
Ty Krueger
Kyle Pierce
Phillip Johnson
Quinn Woelfel
Marcus Ruch
Brian Luteyn
Team Total
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Scoring - Kicker FG
Aaron Wehner 0
Team Total 0

Fum Rec
Scoring - Defense ~ TD
Jason Toshner 1
Team Total 1

4 21
0 0
2 13
0 0
1 11
5 24
3 8
6 24
0 0
13 54
0 0
1 8
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 15
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
40 195
Yds.
7
7
7
7
12
22
18
8
12
100
Att. Pct.
Att. Pct.
16 1.000
16 1.000
Yds  Ave.
1303 38.3
1303 38.3
Yds Ave.
907 37.8
907 37.8
2PTTOTAL
0 36
0 24
0 48
0 6
0 24
0 6
2 10
2 154
PATTOTAL
16 16
16 16
Int
TD Total
0 6
0 6

Long

Long
60
60

Long
68
68



Rushing

Colton Zahradka
Derek Coeffren
Luke Zuiker
Keiron Howlett
Caleb Alexander
Travis Lutz
Thomas Gisvold
Trevor Heiman
Devin Zahradka
Isaac Cline

Jeff Allison
Team Total

Passing

Colton Zahradka
Derek Coeffren
Luke Zuiker
Team Total

Receiving
Keiron Howlett
Caleb Alexander
Travis Lutz
Devan Wrege
Thomas Gisvold
Jeff Allison

Jace Krasselt
Kegan Fassler
Brad Krueger
Mitch Zillman
Jack Donahue
Alex Strege
Team Total

Kick Returns
Caleb Alexander
Jeff Allison
Brad Krueger
Daulton Varsho
Matt Oestreich
Team Total

Punt Returns
Daulton Varsho
Team Total

Fumble Recoveries
Matt Rickman
Craig Serchen

lan Pillai

Nate Peterson
Tabor Ferris

Team Total

Interceptions
Cullen Bump
Matt Oestreich
Matt Rickman
Daulton Varsho
Zach Meissner
Team Total

Tackles

Cullen Bump
Matt Oestreich
Matt Rickman
Daulton Varsho
Zach Meissner
Craig Serchen
Mitch Zillman

Att.  Yds.
11 -61
3 -6
19 -25
67 726
58 497
3 45
21 125
2 2

2 4

1 1

3 88
190 1396
Att Comp
54 30
4 2
53 32
111 64
No. Yds.
4 24

9 184

3 39

1 25

1 4
23 581
11 160
4 39

3 59

1 10

1 9

3 27
64 1161
No. Yds
2 17

4 91

1 0

7 179

1 97
15 384
No. Yds
12 162
12 162
No. Yds
1 0

1 0

1 0

0 0

1 0

4 0
No. Yds
1 22

4 37

1 39

2 0

2 23
10 121
No. Loss
25 0
19 0
51 4
65 1
48 3
27 1.5
79 0

Ave.
-55
-2.0
-1.3
10.8

Marshfield Team Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT
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Andy Wittman 28
Craig Zalizniak 29
lan Pillai 10
Nate Peterson 14
Mitch Ott 46
Carsten Lovstad 15
Ryan Wilsmann 22
Tabor Ferris 4
Sam Klein 11
Jeff Zinthefer 4
Matt Meyer 14
Cameron Swanson 3
Phil Maguire 2
Lucas Fjarlie 4
Noah Schulz 2
Nick Humphrey 1
Joel Bahn 1
Jeff Allison 1
Aaron Sternweis 3
Team Total 528
Sacks No.
Matt Rickman 1
Zach Meissner 15
Craig Serchen 2.5
Andy Wittman 2
Nate Peterson 2
Ryan Wilsmann 1
Jeff Zinthefer 1
Team Total 11
Field Goals Made
Brad Krueger 1
Team Total 1
PAT-Kicking Made
Brad Krueger 29
Andy Riesterer 1
Team Total 30
Kickoffs No.
Zach McManus 37
Andy Riesterer 2
Jack Donahue 3
Team Total 42
Punts No.
Craig Zalizniak 23
Team Total 23
Scoring - Offense  TD
Keiron Howlett 10
Caleb Alexander 10
Travis Lutz 1
Jeff Allison 7
Kegan Fassler 1
Brad Krueger 1
Mitch Zillman 1
Matt Oestreich 1
Team Total 32
Scoring - Kicker FG
Brad Krueger 1
Andy Riesterer 0
Team Total 1

Fum Rec
Scoring - Defense  TD
Matt Oestreich 0
Matt Rickman 0

Team Total 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
35 8.5
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
13 32
Yds.
4
10
10
4
6
7
5
46
Att. Pct.
1 1.000
1 1.000
Att. Pct.
32 .906
1 1.000
33 .909
Yds  Ave.
1974 53.4
100 50.0
143 477
2217 52.8
Yds Ave.
829 36.0
829 36.0
2PTTOTAL
0 60
0 60
0 6
0 42
0 6
0 6
0 6
0 6
0 192
PATTOTAL
29 32
1 1
30 33
Int
TD Total
1 6
1 6
2 12

Long
36



Rushing Att.  Yds.
Tyler Johnson 67 590
Dylan Szews 108 790
Emanual Jenkins 1 0
Nick Siegel 3 4
Jadin Sell 3 62
Cory Kuepper 24 51
Matt Rohde 22 142
Kai Funches 8 47
Luke Nagel 4 29
Matt Drakas 2 21
Team Total 242 1736
Passing Att Comp
Tyler Johnson 72 39
Cory Kuepper 47 26
Matt Rohde 8 2
Luke Nagel 2 2
Team Total 129 69
Receiving No. Yds.
Dylan Szews 3 41
Emanual Jenkins 21 322
Dakota Reimer 23 375
Nick Siegel 3 39
Jadin Sell 11 202
Zac Hawn 6 105
Cory Kuepper 1 4
Quintin Montonati 1 11
Team Total 69 1099
Kick Returns No. Yds
Dylan Szews 2 48
Jadin Sell 8 159
Kai Funches 1 42
Team Total 11 249
Punt Returns No. Yds
Jadin Sell 3 19
Team Total 19
Fumble Recoveries No.  Yds
Andrew Schiessl 0 0]
Jon Smolinski 0 0
Austin Behm 1 0
Kaleb Farragh 1 15
Hunter Lorbiecki 1 32
Brad Stelow 1 0
Bailey Whipple 1 0
Nick Losselyong 1 0
Team Total 6 47
Interceptions No. Yds
Andrew Schiessl 1 0
Dominic Hillesheim 2 23
Kelvin Medrano 3 14
Brad Stelow 1 24
Team Total 7 61
Tackles No. Loss
Andrew Schiessl 85 14
Jon Smolinski 40 6
Isaac Erdmann 32 6
Dominic Hillesheim 14 1
Austin Behm 34 7

Ave.
8.8
7.3

.0
1.3

20.7
2.1
6.5
5.9
7.3

10.5
7.2

Pct.
542
.553
.250
1.000
.535

Ave.
13.7
15.3
16.3
13.0
18.4
17.5

4.0
11.0
15.9

Ave.
24.0
19.9
42.0
22.6

Menasha Team Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT
49 8
65 11
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Carter Tesch 6
Kaleb Farragh 12
Tyler Johnson 11
Derek Fus 13
Riley Wittmann 5

Kelvin Medrano 12

Alex Reiter 4
Brad Stelow 1
Devin Stelow 9
Bailey Whipple 7
Messiah Morning 1
Luis Arroyo 2
Parker Blob 1
Nick Losselyong 1
Matt Rohde 2
Jared Geurts 3
Taylor Conley 1
Team Total 296
Sacks No.
Andrew Schiessl 3
Jon Smolinski 6
Austin Behm 6
Tyler Johnson 1
Derek Fus 1
Alex Reiter 1
Devin Stelow 1
Team Total 19
Field Goals Made
Chris Munoz 4
Team Total 4
PAT-Kicking Made
Chris Munoz 31
Team Total 31
Kickoffs No.
Chris Munoz 31
Taylor Conley 2
Team Total 33
Punts No.
Tyler Johnson 13
Luke Nagel 6
Team Total 19
Scoring - Offense  TD
Tyler Johnson 8
Dylan Szews 11
Emanual Jenkins 1
Dakota Reimer 3
Nick Siegel 1
Jadin Sell 3
Cory Kuepper 1
Kai Funches 2
Luke Nagel 1
Team Total 31
Scoring - Kicker  FG
Chris Munoz 4
Team Total 4

Fum Rec
Scoring - Defense  TD

None

0 0
0 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
40 14
Yds.
11
12
8
11
0
0
0
42
Att.  Pct.
5 .800
5 .800
Att.  Pct.
31 1.000
31 1.000
Yds Ave.
1271  41.0
72 36.0
1343 40.7
Yds Ave.
506 38.9
220 36.7
726 38.2
2PTTOTAL
0 48
0 66
0 6
0 18
0 6
0 18
0 6
0 12
0 6
0 186
PATTOTAL
31 43
31 43
Int
TD Total

Long
45
45

Long
60
40
60

Long
65
45
65



Rushing

Nathan Vandermause128

Jake Resch
Trevor Entwisle
Cole Joubert
Jacob Brazee
CJ Van Dyke
Team Total

Passing

Jake Resch
Trevor Entwisle
Team Total

Receiving

Nathan Vandermause 1 13

Taulvish McCray
Trevor Entwisle
Kyle Schoen
Jacob Brazee

CJ Van Dyke
Team Total

Kick Returns

Nathan Vandermause 13

Taulvish McCray
Jacob Enz
Team Total

Punt Returns

Nathan Vandermause 6 97

Team Total

Fumble Recoveries No.

Jake Enz

Zack Gruett
Dan Boiten
Brent Huebner
Team Total

Interceptions
Trevor Entwisle
Joe Feuerstein
Dan Boiten
Jacob Brazee

CJ Van Dyke
Taulvish McCray
Team Total

Tackles

Trevor Thompson
Christian Bettin
Trevor Entwisle
Joe Feuerstein
Cole Joubert
Jake Enz

Zack Gruett
Dan Boiten
Jacob Brazee
Spencer Millay
Brent Huebner
Rob Pavletich

Att.  Yds.
840

106 97
4 24

8 40

3 9

2 24
251 1034
Att Comp
156 74
1 0
157 74
No. Yds.
20 273
13 158
10 56
8 146
22 457
74 1103
No. Yds
235

6 138

1 18
20 391
No. Yds
6 97
Yds

1 0

1 0

3 32

1 0

6 32
No. Yds
4 65

1 24

1 0

1 11

2 28

1 14
10 142
No. Loss
48 3
56 4
32 1
16 0
37 0
33 25
37 35
29 0
90 6.5
10 0
24 1
5 0

Ave.
6.6
9
6.0
5.0
3.0
12.0
4.1

Pct.
A74
.000
A71

Ave.
13.0
13.7
12.2

5.6
18.3
20.8
14.9

Ave.
18.1
23.0
18.0
19.6

Ave.
16.2
16.2

Ave.
.0

.0
10.7
.0
5.3

Ave.
16.3
24.0
11.0
14.0
14.0
14.2
Yds

10

12
22

27

Neenah Team Statistics

Long Fum TD 2PT

62
20

9
13

7
19
62

Int
7
1
8

Long
13
31
31
18
50
69
69

Long
31
34
18
34

Long
31
31

Long

32
32

Long
52
24

11
28
14
52

1 9
3 5
0 0
0 1
0 1
1 0
5 16
Yds TD
1103 5
0 O
1103 5
TD2PT
1 0
2 0
0 0
0 O
0 O
2 0
5 0
D
0
0
0
0
D
0
0
TDForc
0 O
0 O
0 0
0 O
0 O
D
1
1
0
0
1
0
3
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Nick Malcore
CJ Van Dyke 1
Brandon Gillis
Jason Mettlach
Mason Philemon
lan Strege

Tyler Rupnow
Malik Travis

Jose Alba-Zielinski
Kyle Schoen

Steve Wells
Taulvish McCray
Adam Feurst

Issac Stitt

Nathan Fikeau
Team Total
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Sacks
Trevor Thompson 4

Christian Bettin 1
Trevor Entwisle 1
Zack Gruett 2
Dan Boiten 1
Jacob Brazee 1
Malik Travis 1
Team Total 11
Field Goals Made
Rob Schmidt 2
Team Total 2
PAT-Kicking Made
Rob Schmidt 24
Team Total 24
Kickoffs No.
CJ Van Dyke 33
Team Total 33
Punts No.
CJ Van Dyke 35
Team Total 35

Scoring - Offense  TD
Nathan Vandermause 10
Taulvish McCray

Jake Resch

Cole Joubert

Jacob Brazee

CJ Van Dyke

Team Total 2

PNNERPEFPON

Scoring - Kicker FG
Rob Schmidt 2
Team Total 2

Fum Rec
Scoring - Defense  TD
Trevor Entwisle 0
Joe Feuerstein 0
CJ Van Dyke 0
Team Total 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
15 6
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
23 91
Yds.
24
5
18
12
6
4
2
71
Att. Pct.
2 1.000
2 1.000
Att. Pct.
25 .960
25 .960
Yds Ave.
1694 51.3
1694 51.3
Yds Ave.
1422 40.6
1422 40.6
2PTTOTAL
0 60
0 12
0 30
0 6
0 6
0 12
0 126
PATTOTAL
24 30
24 30
Int
TD Total
1 6
1 6
1 6
3 18

Long
37
37

Long
60
60

Long
64
64



Rushing

Alex Hintze
Nate Neveau
Robert Phillips
Kobe Schmitz
Dong Hoon Im
Nick Bauer

Alec Struensee
Eliot Dittmer
Turner Geisthardt
Blake Marquardt
Team Total

Passing

Alex Hintze
Nate Neveau
Alec Struensee
Team Total

Receiving

Alex Hintze
Robert Phillips
Dong Hoon Im
Turner Geisthardt
Cameron Parish
Cooper Radtke
Team Total

Kick Returns
Nate Neveau
Robert Phillips
Kobe Schmitz
Dong Hoon Im
Nick Bauer
Eliot Dittmer
Blake Marquardt
Cameron Parish
Cooper Radtke
Max Yang
Jared Dittmer
Team Total

Punt Returns
Alex Hintze
Alec Struensee
Ben Bathke
Matt Salbego
Team Total

Fumble Recoveries
Robert Phillips
Taylor Weber

Team Total

Interceptions
Dong Hoon Im
Cooper Radtke
Alec Goodermuth
Jared Dittmer
Alex Hintze
Robert Phillips
Team Total

Tackles

Nick Bauer

Alec Struensee
Dong Hoon Im
Cooper Radtke
Kobe Schmitz
Alec Goodermuth
Jared Dittmer
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Oshkosh North Team Statistics

Ave.

Long Fum TD 2PT
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12
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5
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0
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Matt Salbego 16
Alex Hintze 19
Zac Hassman 30
Max Yang 27
Blake Marquardt 2
Robert Phillips 60
Zach Zangle 5
Brett Sawicki 14
Jordan Paulson 4
Jacob Dedering 3
Brett Bovee 6
Caleb Alsteen 2
Taylor Weber 10
Mikaal Geenen 1
David Schilcher 25
Alex Chapman 9
Grayson Vanderloop 2
Cameron Parish 3
Nate Neveau 2
Ben Bathke 1
Team Total 390
Sacks No.
Nick Bauer 5
Dong Hoon Im 15
Kobe Schmitz 5
Alec Goodermuth 1
Zac Hassman 6.5
Max Yang 5
Robert Phillips 2.5
Brett Sawicki 15
Jordan Paulson 2
David Schilcher 15
Alex Chapman 2
Team Total 20
Field Goals Made
Turner Geisthardt 3
Team Total 3
PAT-Kicking Made
Turner Geisthardt 22
Team Total 22
Kickoffs No.
Turner Geisthardt 37
Team Total 37
Punts No.
Blake Marquardt 22
Team Total 22

Scoring - Offense  TD
Alex Hintze

Nate Neveau
Robert Phillips
Dong Hoon Im
Turner Geisthardt
Cameron Parish
Cooper Radtke
Team Total

DUINNNO N
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Scoring - Kicker FG
Turner Geisthardt 3
Team Total 3

Fum Rec
Scoring - Defense  TD
Robert Phillips 1
Team Total 1
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3
Yds.
5
10
3
5
32
2
13
11
15
10
10
116
Att. Pct.
4 750
4 750
Att. Pct.
24 917
24 917
Yds  Ave.
1942 525
1942 525
Yds  Ave.
798  36.3
798  36.3
2PTTOTAL
0 48
0 42
1 2
0 12
0 12
1 14
0 30
2 160
PATTOTAL
22 31
22 31
Int
TD Total
0 6
0 6

Long
38
38

Long
60
Long
51



Rushing
Michael Lor
Sam Olejnik
Cole Yoder
Connor Arneson
Mitch Perdue
Jacob Disterhaft
Tyler Odom
Spencer Lemon
Isaac Xiong
Team Total

Passing
Michael Lor
Sam Olejnik
Cole Yoder
Jacob Disterhaft
Isaac Xiong
Team Total

Receiving
Michael Lor
Cole Yoder
Connor Arneson
Michael Yang
Eli Stanek
Mitch Perdue
Konnor Zuehl
Sam Kieckhafer
Tyler Odom
Spencer Lemon
Andrew Steinert
Billy Courchene
Brandon Clark
Isaac Xiong
Josh Boyce
Alison Williams
Tim Schumann
Team Total

Kick Returns
Connor Arneson
Michael Yang
Konnor Zuehl
Joe Vils
Andrew Steinert
Billy Courchene
Hunter Berholtz
Team Total

Punt Returns
Connor Arneson
Konnor Zuehl
Billy Courchene
Team Total

Fumble Recoveries
Brodie Kerst
Connor Arneson
Cole Yoder

Austin Meulemans
Taylor Steeno

Tim Schumann
Victor Krause
Team Total

Interceptions
Connor Arneson
Eli Stanek

Cole Yoder
Team Total

Tackles

Brodie Kerst
Andrew Steinert
Connor Arneson
Sam Olejnik
Jake Dullum

Att.
54
92

9

4
17
4
13
1

1
195

Att
1
205
1
15
1
223
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42
16.5
20.5

Yds.
226
150

23
21
49
-9
44
13
13
530

Comp
1
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Yds.
124
369
249
175
129

19
35
31
87
11
55
21
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Oshkosh West Team Statistics

Ave. Long Fum TD 2PT Eli Stanek 14.5 0 0
4.2 21 0 1 0 Spencer Lemon 7 0 0
1.6 17 1 6 0 Michael Yang 5 0 0
2.6 6 0 0 0 Billy Courchene 12 1 7
53 13 0 O 0 Cole Yoder 62 3 5
29 11 0 1 0 Michael Lor 75 0 0

-2.3 4 0 O 0 Mitch Perdue 11.5 0 0
34 18 0 O 0 Joe Vils 35 0 0

13.0 13 0 0 0 Austin Meulemans 5.5 5 1

13.0 13 0 0 0 Taylor Steeno 24 1 2
2.7 21 1 8 0 Ricky Bluhm 9 1 7

Konnor Zuehl 9 0 0
Pct. Int Yds TD 2PT Tim Schumann 29.5 5 37
1.000 0 4 1 0 Tyler Odom 5 0 0

.610 7 1225 6 1 Jacob Heath 21 2 6

.000 0 0 0 0 Victor Krause 3.5 0 0

.600 0 115 1 0 Isaac Xiong 7.5 0 0

1.000 0 1 0 0 Reid Rauchle 5 0 0

.610 7 1345 8 1 Logan Ohlsson 3 1 5

Sam Kieckhafer 5 0 0

Ave.  Long TD 2PT Josh Boyce 2 0 0
7.8 27 0 0 Reed Doberstein 1 1 1

13.2 60 2 0 Sam Merrill 2 0 0
8.3 27 3 1 Jacob Disterhaft 25 0 0

14.6 65 1 0 Mason Ramage 1 0 0

11.7 23 0 0 Team Total 349.5 19 76
4.5 8 0 O
9.5 12 0 0 Sacks No.  Yds.

7.0 12 0 0 Jake Dullum 1 1
3.9 9 0 O Spencer Lemon 1 0
7.3 15 1 0 Austin Meulemans 1 4

11.0 11 0 0 Taylor Steeno 3 11

27.5 30 1 0 Tim Schumann 4 15

10.5 17 0 0 Logan Ohlsson 1 1

-0.5 0 0 0 Team Total 1 32

11.0 11 0 0
6.0 6 0 0 Field Goals Made Att. Pct.

11.0 11 0 O Michael Yang 0 1 .000
9.9 65 8 1 Sam Merrill 0 1 .000

Team Total 0 2 .000

Ave. Long TD

214 68 0 PAT-Kicking Made Att. Pct.
8.0 16 0 Michael Yang 8 10 .800
55 11 0 Sam Merrill 3 4 750
7.0 16 0 Team Total 1 14 786

14.3 21 0

.0 0 0 Kickoffs No. Yds  Ave.
6.0 6 0 Michael Yang 11 520 473
15.1 68 0 Tyler Odom 2 105 525
Sam Merrill 8 306  38.3

Ave.  Long TD Team Total 21 931 443

12.0 15 0
2.0 6 0 Punts No. Yds  Ave.
3.8 8 0 Michael Yang 7 220 314
5.0 15 0 Tyler Odom 10 415 415

Sam Olejnik 14 454 324

Ave.  Long TDForc Team Total 31 1089 351
0.0 0 0 1
1.0 1 0 O Scoring - Offense TD 2PTTOTAL
1.0 1 0 0 Michael Lor 1 0 6
0.0 0 0 O Sam Olejnik 6 0 36
1.0 1 0 0 Cole Yoder 2 0 12
0.0 0 0 1 Connor Arneson 3 1 20
0.0 0 0 1 Michael Yang 1 0 6
0.6 1 0 3 Mitch Perdue 1 0 6

Spencer Lemon 1 0 6

Ave.  Long TD Billy Courchene 1 0 6

125 25 0 Team Total 16 1 98

23.0 23 0
8.0 8 0 Scoring - Kicker FG PAT TOTAL

14.0 25 0 Michael Yang 0 8 8

Sam Merrill 0 3 3

Yds Team Total 0 11 11

2

0 Fum Rec Int

2 Scoring - Defense TD TD Total
0 None

1

Long

Long
59
55
60
60

Long
41
67
53
67



Stevens Point Team Statistics

Rushing Att. Yds. Ave. Long Fum TD 2PT | Tackles No. Loss Yds
Ethan Clark 96 471 49 56 0 6 0 Aaron Winch 26.5 0 0
Joey Flowerette 43 214 5.0 33 0 2 0 | Alec Mancheski 40 2 6
Mitch Mallek 56 116 2.1 14 1 0 0 Trevor Thomas 32 3 5
Sam Hauser 1 -6 -6.0 0 0 0 0 Bennett Neale 19 0 0
Victor Kizewski 1 4 4.0 4 0 O 0 Jon Barnes 22 0 0
Evan Sanders 10 40 4.0 10 0 1 0 Sean VanHelden 37 9 16
Mark Sebree 41 189 4.6 23 0o 2 0 Andrew Ruzek 24 45 12
Team 3 -9 -30 0 0 0 0 Billy Duffert 215 5 26
Bennett Neale 6 30 5.0 18 0 O 0 Noel Winch 44 13 23
Austin Pearcy 5 17 3.4 8 0 O 0 | Tim Manthe 19.5 45 15
Jared Dudas 1 0 .0 0 0 O 0 Peter Gunn 15 4 24
Brandon Wisinski 1 16 16.0 16 0 O 0 | Austin Pearcy 1 0 0
Team Total 264 1082 4.1 56 1 1 0 Elliott Blake 26 3 4
Marty Claeys 6 0 0
Passing Att Comp  Pct. Int Yds TD 2PT Nate Engle 6 1 1
Mitch Mallek 138 76 551 6 712 4 0 | Cruz Zywicke 2 0 0
Sam Hauser 2 0 .000 1 0 O 0 Mitch Mallek 27.5 1 1
Team 1 0 .000 0 0 O 0 Justin Vandre 1 1 5
Bennett Neale 1 1 1.000 0 5 0 0 Team Total 370 51 138
Matthew McHugh 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0
Team Total 143 77 538 7 717 4 0 Sacks No.  Yds.
Sean VanHelden 2 15
Receiving No. Yds. Ave. Long TD2PT Andrew Ruzek 5 6
Ethan Clark 9 45 5.0 15 0 0 Billy Duffert 3 23
Joey Flowerette 9 74 8.2 36 1 0 Noel Winch 1 10
Tyler Jaworski 2 28 140 16 0 0 Tim Manthe 5 5
Cal Giese 8 55 6.9 13 0 O Peter Gunn 1 12
Andrew Ruzek 1 2 2.0 2 0 O Elliott Blake 1 1
Sean Van Helden 2 13 6.5 10 1 0 Mitch Mallek 1 1
Moua Vang 6 47 7.8 12 0 O Justin Vandre 1 5
Victor Kizewski 12 97 8.1 30 1 0 Team Total 11 78
Evan Sanders 4 37 9.3 15 0 O
Mark Sebree 2 1 5 1 0 O Field Goals Made Att. Pct.
Kirien Sprecher 11 114 104 17 0 0 Marc Renfert 2 6 .333
Team Total 66 513 7.8 36 3 0 Mark Ponczoch 1 2 .500
Team Total 3 8 .375
Kick Returns No. Yds Ave. Long TD
Ethan Clark 9 45 5 0 PAT-Kicking Made  Att.  Pct.
Andrew Ruzek 59 19.7 51 0 Marc Renfert 11 12 917
Victor Kizewski 155 221 31 0 Mark Ponczoch 4 4 1.000
Jon Barnes 22 220 22 0 Team Total 15 16 .938
Aaron Winch 15 150 15 0
T.J. Schrank 5 5.0 5 0 Kickoffs No. Yds Ave
Team Total 265 17.7 51 0 Marc Renfert 19 926  48.7
Mark Ponczoch 9 398 442
Punt Returns Yds Ave. Long TD Team Total 28 1324 473
Jon Barnes 192 13.7 69 0
Peter Gunn 1 1.0 1 0 Punts No. Yds Ave
Team Total 193 129 69 0 Conner Ford 24 738 30.8
Mitch Mallek 3 97 323
Fumble Recoveries Yds Ave Long  TDForc Mark Ponczoch 2 69 345
Aaron Winch 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 Team Total 29 904 31.2
Alec Mancheski 0 0 0.0 0 0 1
Trevor Thomas 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 Scoring - Offense TD  2PTTOTAL
Jon Barnes 1 0 0.0 0 0 O Ethan Clark 6 0 36
Andrew Ruzek 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 Joey Flowerette 3 0 18
Noel Winch 1 0 0.0 0 0 1 Sean Van Helden 1 0 6
Tim Manthe 2 0 0.0 0 0 O Victor Kizewski 1 0 6
Marty Claeys 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 Evan Sanders 1 0 6
Team Total 5 0 0.0 0 0 6 Mark Sebree 2 0 12
Team Total 14 0 84
Interceptions No. Yds Ave. Long TD
Alec Mancheski 1 0 .0 0 0 Scoring - Kicker FG PATTOTAL
Trevor Thomas 1 -1 -1.0 0 0 Marc Renfert 2 11 17
Bennett Neale 2 0 .0 0 0 Mark Ponczoch 1 4 7
Jon Barnes 2 40  20.0 34 0 Team Total 3 15 24
Noel Winch 2 98  49.0 65 2
Elliott Blake 1 9 9.0 9 0 Fum Rec Int
Mitch Mallek 1 0 .0 0 0 Scoring - Defense  TD TD Total
Team Total 10 146  14.6 65 2 Noel Winch 0 2 12
Team Total 0 2 12




Rushing

Jayson Wiernik
Tristan Iverson
Colton Hutchinson
Logan Wimme
Logan Boettcher
Tim Ridenour
Jared Halbur
Jeremy Statz
Ryan Potter
Garrett Lysne
Dylan Shudy
Jacob Wefel
Team Total

Passing
Jayson Wiernik
Jared Halbur
Payton Heiman
Colton Nieman
Dylan Shudy
Team Total

Receiving
Jayson Wiernik
Jeff Ortscheid
Logan Wimme
Logan Boettcher
Thomas Olson
Garrett Lysne
Nick Dresher
Tyler Wendt
Jack Vruwink
Team Total

Kick Returns
Colton Hutchinson
Logan Wimme
Logan Boettcher
Jeremy Statz
Devon McMahon
Team Total

Punt Returns
Colton Nieman
Team Total

Fumble Recoveries No.

Jeremy Statz
Tyler Wendt
Colton Nieman
Brandon Whipple
Dillon Rickaby
Devon McMahon
Jake Dickey
Team Total

Interceptions
Jake Fegal
Colton Kuhn
Colton Nieman
Devon McMahon
Cody Kiedrowski
Team Total

Tackles
Jeremy Statz
Jake Fegal
Tyler Wendt

Att.  Yds.
66 255
1 1

8 17
24 102
30 126
36 107
40 57
82 228
2 2

1 20
11 52
2 1
303 968
Att Comp
19 8
43 18
2 1

1 1

5 0
70 28
No.  Yds.
1 22

5 107

5 60

6 78

7 124

1 6

1 10

1 18

1 7
28 432
No. Yds
1 5

9 185
17 369
1 12

1 3
29 574
No. Yds
1 17

1 17
Yds

2 0

1 0

1 0

0 0

1 0

1 0

0 0

6 0
No. Yds
1 0

1 0

1 8

1 0

1 0

5 8
No. Loss
20 1
18 1
23 2

Wis. Rapids Lincoln Team Statistics

Ave.
3.9

Pct.
421
419
.500
1.000
.000
400

Ave.
22.0
21.4

Long Fum TD 2PT
37
1
6
16
12
23
3
4
1
20
0
0
37
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Colton Kuhn 18
Jared Halbur 7
Colton Nieman 49
Isaac Bauer 6
Dane Steidl 1
Garrett Lysne 23
Brandon Whipple 34
Alexander Marg 22
Dillon Rickaby 42
Devon McMahon 61
Ray Blossfield 5
Josh Wefel 2
Jeremy Koch 10
Jake Dickey 32
Tanner Heinen 4
Cody Kiedrowski 3
Ethan Mercer 2
Tim Ridnour 6
Cody Kiedrowski 10
Jack Vruwink 1
Jacob Wefel 2
Team Total 401
Sacks No.
Jake Fegal 1
Alexander Marg 1
Dillon Rickaby 15
Devon McMahon 35
Jake Dickey 1
Team Total 8
Field Goals Made
Katelyn Becker 1
Team Total 1
PAT-Kicking Made
Katelyn Becker 6
Team Total 6
Kickoffs No.
Katelyn Becker 14
Team Total 14
Punts No.
Jayson Wiernik 4
Garrett Lysne 24
Team Total 28

Scoring - Offense  TD
Jayson Wiernik

Logan Boettcher
Thomas Olson

Jared Halbur

Jeremy Statz

Dylan Shudy

Team Total 1
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Scoring - Kicker F
Katelyn Becker
Team Total
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Fum Rec
Scoring - Defense  TD
None
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2 3
Yds.
10
9
0
8
4
31
Att. Pct.
2 .500
2 .500
Att. Pct.
9 .667
9 .667
Yds  Ave.
353 252
353 252
Yds Ave.
111 278
787 328
898 32.1
2PTTOTAL
0 36
0 12
0 12
0 6
0 6
0 6
0 78
PATTOTAL
6 9
6 9
Int
TD Total

Long
27
27

Long
34
34

Long
36
74
74



